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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., 

MIKE HUNTER, 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA, 

Plaintiff, 

VS. 

(1) PURDUE PHARMA L.P.; 

(2) PURDUE PHARMA, INC.; 

(3) THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, 

INC.; 

(4) TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.; 

(5) CEPHALON, INC.; 

(6) JOHNSON & JOHNSON; 

(7) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

(8) ORTHO-McNEIL-JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., n/k/a 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

(9) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC., 

n/k/a JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, 

INC.; 

(10) ALLERGAN, PLC, f/k/a ACTAVIS PLC, 

f/k/a ACTAVIS, INC., f/k/a WATSON 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

(11) WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.; 

(12) ACTAVIS LLC; and 

(13) ACTAVIS PHARMA, INC., 

f/k/a WATSON PHARMA, INC., 

Defendants.   

STATE OF OKLAHOMA\ g 
CLEVELAND COUNTYJ ~*~" 

FILED 

SEP 21 2018 

In the office of the 

Court Clerk MARILYN WILLIAMS 

Case No. CJ-2017-816 

Honorable Thad Balkman 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

ORDER ON MOTION TO AMEND ANSWER



Upon consideration of the Motion to Amend Answer (“Motion”) filed by Defendants Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Johnson & Johnson, Janssen Pharmaceutica, Inc. N/K/A Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-Mcneil-Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. N/K/A/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (collectively “Johnson & Johnson Defendants”) on August 30, 2018, finding 

the Motion was filed prior to the deadline set forth in the Court’s Scheduling Order, finding the 

Motion to be unopposed, and for good cause shown, it is hereby ORDERED: 

The Motion is granted, and the Johnson & Johnson Defendants may file the Amended Answer 

attached to the Motion. 

The Court notes that the State reserves any and all rights to context or object to the propriety and 

validity of any defenses, affirmative defenses or allegations set forth in the Amended Answers. 

DATED this Z ( day of September, 2018. 

—( hed Sib —§ 
HONORABLE THAD BALKMAN 

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE



APPROVED: 

Benjamin H. Odom, OBANo/ 10977 
John H. Sparks, OBA No. 15661 

Michael W. Ridgeway, OBA No. 15657 

David L. Kinney, OBA No. 10875 
ODOM, SPARKS & JONES, PLLC 
HiPoint Office Building 

2500 McGee Drive Ste. 140 
Oklahoma City, OK 73072 
Telephone: (405) 701-1863 

Facsimile: (405) 310-5394 

Email: odomb@odomsparks.com 
Email: sparksj@odomsparks.com 

Email: ridgewaym@odomsparks.com 
Email: kinneyd@odomsparks.com 

Of Counsel: 

Charles C. Lifland 
Jennifer D. Cardelus 
Wallace Moore Allan 
O’MELVENY & MYERS, LLP 
400 S. Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Facsimile: (213) 430-6407 

Email: clifland@omm.com 
Email: jcardelus@omm.com 
Email: tallan@omm.com 

Stephen D. Brody 

David Roberts 
O’MELVENY & MYERS, LLP 
1625 Eye Street NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

Telephone: (202) 383-5300 
Facsimile: (202) 383-5414 

Email: sbrody@omm.com 
Email: droberts2?@omm.com 

Daniel J. Franklin 

O’MELVENY & MYERS, LLP 

7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036



Telephone: (212) 326-2000 
Facsimile: (212) 326-2061 
Email: dfranklin@omm.com 

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., JOHNSON & 

JOHNSON, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, 

INC. N/K/A JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., AND ORTHO- 

MCNEIL-JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, 

INC. N/K/A/ JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.



APPROVED: 0. Fe 
anford C. Coats 

Joshua D. Burns 
CROWE & DUNLEVY, PC 
Suite 100 

Braniff Building 
324 North Robinson Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 235-7700 
Facsimile: (405) 272-5269 
Email: sandy.coats@crowedunlevy.com 
Email: joshua.burns@crowedunlevy.com 

  

Of Counsel: 

Sheila Birnbaum 
Mark S. Cheffo 
Hayden A. Coleman 
Paul A. LaFata 
Jonathan S. Tam 
Marina L. Schwarz 
DECHERT, LLP 
Three Bryant Park 
1095 Avenue of Americas 
New York, NY 10036-6797 
Telephone: (212) 698-3500 
Facsimile: (212) 698-3599 
Email: sheila.birnbaum@dechert.com 
Email: mark.cheffo@dechert.com 
Email: hayden.colemand@dechert.com 
Email: paul lafata@dechert.com 
Email: jonathan.tam@dechert.com 
Email: marina.schwarz@dechert.com 

Robert S. Hoff 
WIGGIN & DANA, LLP 
265 Church Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 
Telephone: (203) 498-4400 
Facsimile: (203) 363-7676 
Email: rhoff@wiggin.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS PURDUE 
PHARMA, LP, 
PURDUE PHARMA, INC., AND THE 
PURDUE FREDERICK 
COMPANY, INC.



APPROVED: 
Robert G. McCampbell 
Travis V. Jett 
Ashley E. Quinn 
Nicholas V. Merkley 
GABLEGOTWALS 
15th Floor 
One Leadership Square 
211 North Robinson 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-7255 
Telephone: (405) 235-5567 
Email: rmccampbell@gablelaw.com 
Email: tjett@gablelaw.com 
Email: aquinn@gablelaw.com 
Email: nmerkley@gablelaw.com 

  

Of Counsel: 

Steven A. Reed 
Harvey Bartle, IV 
Rebecca J, Hillyer 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP 
170] Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2321 
Telephone: (215) 963-5000 
Email: steven.reed@morganlewis.com 
Email: harvey.bartle@morganlewis.com 
Email: rebecca. hillyer@morganlewis.com 

Brian M. Ercole 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP 
Suite 5300 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: brian.ercole@morganlewis.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 
CEPHALON, INC., TECA 
PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., WATSON 
LABORATORIES, INC.,, 
ACTAVIS, LLC, AND ACTAVIS PHARMA, 
INC. F/K/A WATSON 
PHARMA, INC.



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

Pursuant to Okla. Stat. tit. 12, § 2005(D), this is to certify on September a | , 2018, a true 
and correct copy of the above and foregoing has been served via the United States Postal Service, First 

Class postage prepaid, to the following: 

Mike Hunter 

ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR 
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

Abby Dillsaver 

Ethan Shaner 

GENERAL COUNSEL TO 
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

313 NE 21st 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 

Telephone: (405)521-3921 

Facsimile: (405) 521-6246 
Email: abby.dillsaver@oag.ok.gov 

Email: ehtan.shaner@oag.ok.gov 

Michael Burrage 

Reggie Whitten 
J. Revell Parrish 

WHITTEN BURRAGE 
Suite 300 
512 North Broadway Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 

Email: mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

Email: rwhitten@whittenburragelaw.com 
Email: rparrish@whittenburragelaw.com 

Bradley Beckworth 

Jeffrey Angelovich 
Lloyd Nolan Duck, II 

Andrew Pate 
Lisa Baldwin 

NIX, PATTERSON & ROACH, LLP 
Suite 200 
512 North Broadway Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 
Email: bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 
Email: jangelovich@nixlaw.com 

Email: tduck@nixlaw.com 
Email: dpate@nixlaw.com



Email: Ibaldwin@nixlaw.com 

Glenn Coffee 
GLENN COFFEE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 
915 North Robinson Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 601-1616 

Email: gcoffee@glenncoffee.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 

Mull) 
Michael W. RidgewayJ


